TOWN OF BAILEYS HARBOR
DOOR COUNTY, WISCONSIN

July 8, 2024 Resolution #05-2024

A Resolution to Set a Fee Schedule for the Baileys Harbor Cemetery — Town of Baileys
Harbor, pursuant to Ordinance No. 02-2024, Effective July 8, 2024 and Thereafter Unless
and Until Subsequently Revised or Changed.

WHERE AS, the Town of Baileys Harbor established Ordinance No. 02-2024 Amendment of the
System of Management and Operation of Town Cemeteries.

WHERE AS, pursuant to said Ordinance, Section 7, Subsection 1 a schedule of fees shall be
established by the town board by resolution.

WHERE AS, it is the intention of the town board to adjust the Gravesite Purchase - Resident fee
to $750.00, Gravesite Purchase — Non-Resident fee to $3000.00, Cremation Burial fee to
$200.00, Cremation Burial — After Normal Operating Hours/Weekend/Holiday fee to $300.00.

CEMETERY FEES
Gravesite Purchase — Resident $750.00
Gravesite Purchase — Non-Resident $3,000.00
Cremation Burial $200.00
Cremation Burial - After Normal Operating Hours/Weekend/Holiday | $300.00

Certification:

I, Haley Adams, Clerk of the Town of Baileys Harbor certifies that the above is a true and correct
copy of a resolution that was adopted on the 8™ day of July 2024, by the Town of Baileys Harbor
Board of Supervisors.




